Smart Forced Air, Inc. 186 Comfort Lane Bozeman, MT 59718, United States

Labeling Declaration Letter

Date: February 18, 2019

FCC ID: 2ASCS-SFA2019DIR011

Model Number: Director

Following the KDB 784748 D01 General labeling and Notification, the information related to Labeling implementation for the **Director**, FCC ID: **2ASCS-SFA2019DIR011**

Information	On Product	On Product Packaging	In Online User Guide	In Printed User Guide
FCC ID Number	Yes	Yes	No	No
15.19 Statement				
"This device complies with Part 15 of the				
FCC Rules.				
Operation is subject to the following two				
conditions:				
(1) this device may not cause harmful	No	Yes	No	Yes
interference, and				
(2) this device must accept any interference				
received,				
including interference that may cause				
undesired operation"				
Changes or modifications not expressly				
approved by the party responsible for				
compliance	No	No	No	Yes
could void the user's authority to operate the				
equipment				

Product Packaging Label is shown below:

FCC ID: 2ASCS-SFA2019DIR011

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules.

Operation is subject to the following two conditions:

- (1) this device may not cause harmful interference, and
- (2) this device must accept any interference received,

The product is packaged individually.

Should you have any questions or comments regarding this matter, please have my best

Smart Forced Air, Inc. 186 Comfort Lane Bozeman, MT 59718, United States

attention.

Sincerely,

Co all al

(Signed) Name: Adam Lamb Company Name: Smart Forced Air, Inc. Address: 186 Comfort Lane, Bozeman, MT 59718, USA Tel: (456) 579-0579 Fax: 888-254-5607 E-Mail: <u>adam.lamb@smartforcedair.com</u>